adjacent to the railroad or a siding shall have an exception to allow a height of 
up to two and one-half (2-1/2) stories and up to fifty-six (56) feet in height.  
This height exception of up to fifty-six (56) feet shall be limited to buildings 
located within one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet of the railroad or rail 
siding.   

10. Minimum Yards. The minimum front yard shall be 100 feet, the minimum side 
yard shall be 50 feet, the minimum rear yard shall be 100 feet. 

11. No stormwater discharge pipes or stormwater flows shall be directed to White